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Red 

Team
Music for Life
Children throughout the school enjoyed a series of wonderful performances and workshops on Thursday.  The day was started with a performance assembly which allowed everyone to learn more about percussion instruments.  
Following this, Class Three produced their own compositions based on the structure of the human body.  Class 4 were then inspired by the music of South America.  The aforementioned allowed the children to demonstrate a range of different musical skills to the rest of the school in a final performance.
I would like to say a massive thank you to Janet Fulton from Sowerby Music for her invaluable contribution to the day.

RE Day
We have had a special RE themed day in school today.  Please look out for additional information on our website and in next week’s Chronicle…

Safer Internet Day 2018
Safer Internet Day will be celebrated globally on Tuesday 6th February with the theme “Create, Connect and Share Respect: A better internet starts with you”.  Look out for information on what we have covered in school over the next few weeks.  

Baby Announcement
We are delighted to announce that Mr Warriner’s wife (Beki) gave birth to a healthy baby boy - Oliver George on 25th January weighing 8 pound 3 ounces.  Mr Warriner will be back in school next Wednesday and will be running Hockey Club as normal.

Where's Church this week?
Sunday February 4th
10.30am Family Service at Crayke – see separate post for further details.
10.30am Holy Communion at Brandsby.  
Everyone is welcome. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Best wishes,  Revd Liz



[image: ]
In Class 1, the children will be able to be acknowledged as Whizz of the week...
Whizz of the Week
Class 1 – Cyrus Saeedi
Each week a child will be selected from our classes to receive the title of Maths Whizz of the Week or English Expert of the Week.  Congratulations to this week’s children... 
Maths Whizz of the Week
Class 2 – Marley Walker
Class 3 – Daisy Ritchie
Class 4 – Charlotte Jackson
English Expert of the Week
Class 2 – Olivia Young
Class 3 – Charlie McAdoo
Class 4 – Bertie Shepherd
Team Points
This week’s winners are:
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School Term and Holiday Dates 2018/19

Autumn Term	Tuesday, 4th September to Thursday, 20th December, 2018
Half Term		Monday, 29th October to return on Monday, 5th November

Spring Term	Tuesday, 8th January to Friday, 12th April, 2019
Half Term		Monday, 25th February to return on Monday, 4th March

Summer Term	Tuesday, 30th April to Friday, 19th July, 2019
May Day		Monday, 6th May
Half Term		Monday, 27th May to return on Monday, 3rd June

Teacher Training Days – 
Monday 3rd September 2018
Friday 21st December 2018
Monday 7th January 2019
Monday 29th April 2019
Monday 22nd July 2019
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